FORM PTO-1595		1 (2 2 12 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	10-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	RECO			Patent and Trademark Office
	OFFICE OF T	102	085225	torney Docket No. 10008131-1
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ADDITION RECOR	ହିଛି Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):
Shell Sterling Simpson	CON APK 3	O AM 9:0		CARD COMPANY
Ward Scott Foster	FINANCE	SECTION	Intellectual Prop P.O. Box 27240	erty Administration
Kris R.Livingston		Fire Co.		orado 80527-2400
4-30.	,	Andrews		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached	Yes X No	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?YesX No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Mannan		
X Assignment	_	Merger	_	_ Change of Name
Security Agreement	-	Other		
Execution Date(s): 02/25/2002				
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s)	:		
If this document is being filed to	gether with	a new applic	ation, execution dat	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)				B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 10/087,406	Da	ite Filed: 03/	01/2002	
Confirmation No.: 6222	Addit	ional numbe	rs attached? NO	
		spondence	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved:1
concerning document should to Records Manager	e mailed:	-	7. Total Fee (37 CFI	R 3.41): \$40.00
HEWLETT-PACKARD COM	/IPANY		Enclosed	
Legal Department 314 PO Box 15				
Boise, Idaho 83707 - 001	5		X Authoriza	tion to be charged to deposit account.
			8. Deposit Account	Number: _08-2025
	D	O NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge ar true copy of the original docume		foregoing ir	nformation is true an	nd correct and any attached copy is a
Betty Hinkle	<u> </u>	tuy Le	nke	april 19, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Sig	ınatur, €		Date 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	tal number of	pages includi	ng cover sheet, attach	ments, and document: 4
ONB 10. 0031-0011 (exp. 4/34)	- 10	o Not detaci	n this portion	
Mail document to be recorded wi	 	. 		
05/09/2002 DBYRNE 00000131 082025	1008/406	Commission	ier for Faterits	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	/		signment ı, D.C. 20231	
Rev 10/01 (Recdason)				PATENT

REEL: 012864 FRAME: 0740

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10008131-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Systems and Metho	ods for Adding Waterma	arks Using Network-Based Imag	ging Techniques
Filing date: 31	2002	Application No.:	0/087,406
continuations-in-pa Letters Patent, and	r n(s) and improvemen rt (C-I-P's), divisionals, d any and all Letters F	t(s) set forth therein, and and renewals of and substitut Patent of the United States an	any and all continuations, es for said application for said
to be held and enjo of the term or tern	yed by HP, its successons for which said Lette y as the same would ha	rs Patent respectively may be	representatives, to the full end
and that I/we have further covenant a execute and deliver invention(s) or improperation or improvement any legal processing any legal processing to do generally to do invention(s) or improvents in lending summers.	e not executed and will and agree that I we will are all such papers as rovement(s), said applications and I would invention(s) or improvedings, to sign all leverything possible to obtain and enforce, for overment(s) in any and uch cooperation and asserted.	lawful papers, to execute all application and lawful papers, to execute all applications, to make all right o aid HP, its successors, or its or their own benefit, pro all countries provided the expesistance are paid by HP;	in conflict herewith, and live de, and without undue delay, le to perfect the title to said to HP, its successors, assigns, P, or to its nominee, all known disaid Letters Patent, to testify lidisclaimers and divisionals, ful oaths and declarations, and assigns, nominees and legal oper patent protection for said niess which may be incurred by
States and any off patents on applica any and all Letters the United States	icial of any country of a tions as aforesaid, to it. Patent for said invention which may be issued the terms of this assignment	ssue to HP, as assignee of the on(s) or improvement(s), including and granted on or as a result ment.	s and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue entire right, title and interest, ng any and all Letters Patent of of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further application now id	authorize and direct HF lentified by the attorney age known to them by t	Pattorneys to insert the serial docket number and title set for the United States Patent and Ti	number and filing date of said orth above as soon as the same rademark Office.
		to set my/our hand(s) and seal(2/25/2002
Inventor's Signature (S	Seal)	Q L A - plication	Signed: 2/25/2003
Inventor's Typed Name	e: Shell Sterling Simpson	Date Application	O'B''
State of)) ss.:	:	
County of Before me this	day of or proved to me on the basi	personally appeared Shell St is of satisfactory evidence to be the r	erling Simpson who person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument of assignr	or proved to the off the act and ment to be his/her free act and	d deed.	Notary Public My commission expires:
			Page 1 of 2

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10008131-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

enventor's Signature (Seal)		Date ASS			
			ignment Signe	d: $2/25/02$,
nventor's Typed Name: Ward Scott Foster			Date Appl	ication Signed: 2/25	102
tate of)				
ounty of) ss.:)				
Before me this day of		nerenally	anneared W	land Scott Factor	w bo
personally known or proved to me on the strument of assignment to be his/her free	ne basis of sa	atisfactory (evidence to be	the person who acknowledged	who
				ALAA DANKI	Marin Street, or Williams
				Notary Public My commission expires:	
201. x				2/25/02	
ventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Ass	ignment Signe	d: $\frac{2}{2502}$	
wentor's Typed Name: Kris R. Livingston			Date Appl	cation Signed: $2/25/02$)
ventor's Typed Name: Kis K. Elvingson			Date Appl	oution orgines.	
tate of)) ss.:				
ounty of)				
Before me this day of		personally a	ppearedK	ris R. Livingston	w ho
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the strument of assignment to be his/her free	ne basis of sa act and deed.	atisfactory (evide nce to b	the person who acknowledged	the foregoing
strument of assignment to be morner.					
				Notary Public My commission expires:	
				wy commission expect.	
		Date Ass	ignment Signe	d:	
nventor's Signature (Seal)					
nventor's Typed Name:			Date App	ication Signed:	
)				
State of) ss.:				
County of)				wh
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on t instrument of assignment to be his/her free			evidence to I	oe the person who acknowledge	d the foregoir
				Notary Public My commission expires:	

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 10/01 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 012864 FRAME: 0742